10-10-95

11-04-1998 100869136

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

T

Attorney Docket No: PFIT515247

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Pacific Fitness Corporation** Name: Precor Incorporated Address: 20001 North Creek Parkway Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No _ State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98041</u> 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Bothell x Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Other Execution date: September 22, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No(s) 5,554,086; 5,580,337 and 5,597,257 A. Patent Application No(s) 08/680,009 and 08/895,517 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: James R. Uhlir, Esq.

CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue **Suite 2800** Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100

00000183 08680009

9. Statement and signature:

Check No. 100030 in the amount of \$200,00 is enclosed.

8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	egoing information is true and correct and t	any attachea copy is a true copy of th
original document.	\bigcirc v \downarrow	/ /
James R. Uhlir	XT/Z/Volex	10/13/93
Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature	Date
Registration No. 25,096		
Direct Dial (206) 224-0703	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
ealed envelope as first class mail with postage t	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 dation Form Cover Sheet (Patents Only) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of m 335, Washington D.C. 20231, on October 13, 1998	
Date: October 13, 1998	forfren Fein	

PFTT\1524715A.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, Pacific Fitness Corporation, a corporation of the State of California, and Theodore G. Habing, an individual, both having a place of business at 6600 West Katella Avenue, Cypress, California 90630 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"), own the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in the Schedule of Patent Properties attached hereto and made a part hereof (the listed patents and patent applications collectively referred to herein as the "Patent Properties"), and own in the inventions described in the Patent Properties.

WHEREAS, Precor Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 20001 North Creek Parkway, Bothell, Washington 98041, is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties and said inventions, and all letters patent that may be granted for the Patent Properties and said inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties and said inventions, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the Patent Properties and said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and throughout the world, and any and all continuation, continuation—in-part, divisional, provisional, reissue, and continued prosecution patents and patent applications thereof, and extensions thereof, together with all rights of Assignors associated therewith, including the right to file additional applications on the subject matter of the Patent Properties and said inventions directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from the Patent Properties and any such additional applications filed by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise.

Executed this 22 day of September, 1998.

PACIFIC FITNESS CORPORATION

y:

Theodore G. Habing

President

By:

Theodore G. Habing, individually

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0335

SCHEDULE OF PATENT PROPERTIES

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
		08/680,009	7/15/96	Exercise Machine Adjustment Mechanism
		08/895,517	7/16/97	Exercise Machine Press Arm
5,554,086	9/10/96			Leg Press Exercise Apparatus
5,580,337	12/3/96			Exercise Machine Adjustment Mechanism
5,597,257	1/28/97			Adjustable Press Arm

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/19/1998 REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0336